## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the execution date previously recorded on Reel 022155 Frame 0633. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the that Bill R. Lindley, II executed his assignment on January 21, 2009

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BILL R. LINDLEY II	01/21/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	/&W STEEL, LLC		
Street Address:	730 W. RENO		
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	73106		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12019138
Application Number:	12261909

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (803)253-8277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8032538282

Email: SHUTTO@NEXSENPRUET.COM

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. MANN
Address Line 1: NEXSEN PRUET, LLC
Address Line 2: PO DRAWER 2426

Address Line 4: COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29202-2426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22910-71

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Mann

**Total Attachments: 8** 

PATENT REEL: 022165 FRAME: 0114

500764922

` 30.08 source=2291065chng#page1.tif source=2291065chng#page2.tif source=2291065chng#page3.tif source=2291065chng#page4.tif source=2291065chng#page5.tif source=2291065chng#page6.tif source=2291065chng#page7.tif source=2291065chng#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022165 FRAME: 0115

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
lectronic Version tylesheet Version			01/26/2009 500763246		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date			1 I		
Bill R. Lindley II				01/21/2008	
			20 1/21/ Cay 1/21/		
Name:	W&W Steel,	LLC			
Street Address:	1730 W. Rer	10			
City:	Oklahoma C	ity			
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	`	- 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
Postal Code:	73106			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2  Property Type Number					
Application Number: 12019		2138		27.2	
Application Number: 12261		909		2019	
Phone:	(803)25 <i>Ill be sent via US</i> 803253	8 <i>Mail w</i> 18282	then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		00 08 <b>5</b>
Email: shutto@nexsenpruet.com  Correspondent Name: Michael A. Mann					
Correspondent Name: Michael A. Mann Address Line 1: Nexsen Pruet, LLC					
Address Line 2: PO Drawer 2426					
Address Line 4:	Columb	oia, SOI	UTH CAROLINA 29202-2426		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		22910-71			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael A. Mann			
Total Attachments: source=2291065ito source=2291065ito	w#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 022165 FRAME: 0116 USPTO

1/27/2009 10:41:30 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: MICHAEL A. MANN COMPANY: NEXSEN PRUET, LLC

source=2291065itow#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022165 FRAME: 0117

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)				Docket No. 22910-71 & 65	
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title a	and interest: (check all that apply):			
×	United States of America rights, title of	and interest in the invention			
×					
$\boxtimes$					
	Date of Execution: Date of Filling:				
	***************************************				
	Other (specify)				
Title of the l	nvention				
PANELIZA  Inventors (a	STION SYSTEM AND METHOD				
	Name	Address	_		
BILL R. LII	NDLEY, 11	632 CITATION DRIVE; EDMOND, OK 73	300	03	
<del>-</del>					

[Page 1 of 3 ]

**PATENT** 

AS04A/REV02

			Docket No. 22910-71 + 65
Assignees	asignees , 1730 pm		
Name		Address	·
V&W STEEL, LLC	<b>~</b>	1330 W. RENO OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73108	
Name	£	Address	
<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	, :		
Name	i,	Address	
	;		
Name.		Address	
Name		Address	
	:		
Name		Address	
	:		
Name		Address	
•			
Name	J-7	Address	
	• :		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

[Page 2 of 3 ]

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

Docket No. 22910-71 + 65

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention based upon said application(s) as identified above, said patents, domestic and forein as identified above, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of said application(s) for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees, who will hold said rights, title and interest in equal shares;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or their Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired; do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
BILL R. LINDLEY, II	12/kg # 1/21/09
	-
,	
1 1	

[Fage 3 of 3 ]

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022165 FRAME: 0120